Specifications are subject to change without notice. These products are not intended for use as critical components in life support or nuclear systems.
CRS-2000
2000W SINGLE OUTPUT DC/DC CONVERTERS
24Vin
14.4V ... 33.6V
36Vin
21.6V ... 50.4V
48Vin

Note-1: Below -25°C, handling the signals connector is not recommended.
Note-2: The emissions and immunity standard that the product meets depend on its part number (CRS-2000-69XXS-or-ZXX).
ORDERING CODES
Part Number
Output
Power [W]
Input
Voltage [V]
Input Voltage
Range [V]
Output
Voltage [V]
Output
Current [A]
Efficiency
[%]
CRS-2000-6951* 2000 24 14.4 - 33.6 24 83.3 88
CRS-2000-6952* 2000 24 14.4 - 33.6 48 41.7 89
CRS-2000-6953 2000 24 14.4 - 33.6 72 27.8 90
CRS-2000-6954 2000 24 14.4 - 33.6 110 18.2 91
CRS-2000-6955* 2000 36 21.6 - 50.4 24 83.3 90
CRS-2000-6956* 2000 36 21.6 - 50.4 48 41.7 90
CRS-2000-6959* 2000 48 28.8 - 67.2 24 83.3 91
CRS-2000-6960* 2000 48 28.8 - 67.2 48 41.7 92
CRS-2000-6963 2000 72 43.2 - 100.8 24 83.3 91
CRS-2000-6964* 2000 72 43.2 - 100.8 48 41.7 92
CRS-2000-6967* 2000 110 66 - 154 24 83.3 92
CRS-2000-6968* 2000 110 66 - 154 48 41.7 93
*References subject to special MOQs and lead times
OPTIONS INFORMATION Letter code
EMC according to EN50121-3-2, EN61000-6-4 S
EMC according to EN50121-4, EN50121-3-2, EN61000-6-4 Z
Hold up time of 10ms at 2000W. Includes:
 Active protection against input reverse polarity
 Active inrush current limiter at < 2 · In max (Maximum Input current)
H
ORing FET for redundancy. Includes a passive current sharing by voltage drop < 2.5% O
Accessories must be ordered in a separate order line.
Against input over-currents Input fuse
CRS – 2000 – 69 _ _ _ _ _
Model number
H Hold-up time (Optional)
O ORing (Optional)
S Standard
Z Low conducted emissions
CRS-2000
 2000W DC/DC
4 / 8
10-02-2022
9502-160-8
CA-612-8
Powering Your Challenge
BLOCKS DIAGRAM
CONNECTIONS
Power connections (input and output)
Terminal blocks up to 50mm2
Earth: M5 Threaded stud
Signals connector
1 + Inhibit
2 - Inhibit
3 - Remote sense
4 + Remote sense
5 Alarm relay NC (closed when alarm)
6 Alarm relay Common
7 Alarm relay NO (open when alarm)
TYPICAL OUTPUT CHARACTERISTIC
POWER DERATING vs AMBIENT TEMP.
DESCRIPTION
The CRS-2000 series consists of DC-DC converters with galvanic
isolation between input and output. The converters operate at a
fixed switching frequency and use full-bridge converter topology.
For optimum regulation, remote sensing terminals must be